ADP5080CB-1-EVALZ User Guide
UG-752
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Operating the ADP5080 High Efficiency, 6-Channel PMU Evaluation Board
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 15
FEATURES
Input voltage range: 4.0 V to 15 V

UG-752 ADP5080CB-1-EVALZ User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 14 of 15
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1. Bill Of Materials
Qty Designator Description Case Manufacturer Part Number
6 C10, C14, C18, C21, C24, C29 Capacitor, 10 μF, 25 V, X5R 0805 Murata GRM21BR61E106KA73L
4 C11, C22, C25, C31 Capacitor, 1 μF, 10 V, X5R 0402 Murata GRM155R61A105KE15D
7 C12, C13, C16, C17, C19, C20, C23 Capacitor, 22 μF, 6.3 V, X5R 0805 Murata GRM21BR60J226ME39L
3 C15, C28, C30 Capacitor, 0.1 μF, 10 V, X5R 0402 Taiyo Yuden LMK105BJ104KV-F
1 C2 Capacitor, 1 μF, 25 V, X7R 0805 Murata GCM21BR71E105KA56L
2 C26, C27 Capacitor, 22 μF, 10 V, X5R 0805 Taiyo Yuden LMK212BJ226MG-T
2 C32, C32B Capacitor, 47 μF, 6.3 V, X5R 1206 Murata GRM31CR60J476ME19L
4 C8, C9, C35, C36 Capacitor, 1 μF, 25 V, X5R 0603 Murata GRM188R61E105KA12D
1 C37 Capacitor, 1 μF, 35 V, X7R 1206 Taiyo Yuden GMK316B7105KL-T
1 C38 Capacitor, 10 μF, 25 V, X6S 1210 Murata GRM32DC81E106KA12
1 C39 Capacitor, 0.1 μF, 16 V, X7R 0402 Murata GRM155R71C104KA88D
1 C4 Capacitor, 1 μF, 6.3 V, X5R 0402 Murata GRM155R60J105KE19D
1 C40 Capacitor, 1 nF, 50 V, C0G 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H102JA01
1 C5 Capacitor, 4.7 μF, 16 V, X5R 0805 Taiyo Yuden EMK212BJ475KG-T
1 C6 Capacitor, 4.7 μF, 6.3 V, X5R 0603 Murata GRM188R60J475KE19
1 C7 Capacitor, 1 μF, 10 V, X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71A105KA61D
1 D1 Diode, 30 V, silicon SC89 Panasonic DB3S308F0L
1 D3 Diode, 40 V, Schottky SOD123 Diodes SD101CW-13
2 DS1, DS2 LED, green, 20 mA 0805 Rohm SML-210MTT86
1 L1 Inductor, 1 μH, 6 A 4.2 x 4.2 mm Toko FDSD0420-H-1R0M